

16

/Dev/2020

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय,बिलासपुर (छ0ग0) GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (CG)

(A Central University established by the central University Act. 2009 No. 25 of 2009)

No.

Bilaspur, Dated: 13 3 2020

NOTIFICATION

As per recommendation of the Gender Champion Selection Committee dated 13 February, 2020 and UGC guidelines, the following students (09 Girls and 09 Boys) have been nominated by the competent authority for Gender Champions in Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for the session 2019-2020:

S.No	Name of the Students	Name of the	S. No.	Name of the Students	Name of the
	(Girls)	Department		(Boys)	Department
1.	Aakriti Tamrakar	Forestry	1.	Shivam Mishra	Forestry
2.	Shivangi Agrawal	Law	2.	Kamlesh Patel	Law
3.	Mahi Sharam	Anthropology	3.	Kundan Jangde	Commerce
4.	Smrutiprabha Padhi	Education	4.	Shivam Pal	Forensic Science
5.	Reshma Mehra	Forestry	5.	Alok Singh Thakur	CSE
6.	Dipanjali Shukla	Anthropology	6.	Aniruddha Shrivastava	Law
7.	Shanti Mukta Kullu	Education	7.	Ashish Kumar Pandey	JMC
8.	Shabiha Parveen	Social Work	8.	Guleshwar Sahu	Education
9.	Chandrakali	Education	9.	Ujjwal Swarnkar	Forestry

All members are directed for implementation and creating an environment that foster equal treatment for Gender in the University. Further, the Gender Champions shall work under the supervision of Nodal Officer (Gender Champions).



Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, UGC, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi for information on compliance of the UGC guidelines.
- 2. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, GGV for information to the HVC.
- 3. P.A. to Registrar, GGV for information to the Registrar.
- 4. All Deans, Schools of Studies and all Heads, Teaching Departments, GGV for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Dean, Students Welfare, GGV for information.
- 6. The Coordinator, IT Cell, GGV, with a request to upload this notification in the University Website.
- 7. The Nodal Officer, Gender Champions, GGV for information and necessary action.
- 8. The In charge Media Cell, GGV for information.
- 9. All selected Gender Champions members (09 Girls and 09 Boys), GGV for information and necessary action.
- 10. Office Copy.

Assistant Registrar (Dev.)